(One-family, two-family, three-family, and four-family residences, 
including such residence in platted and unplatted subdivisions.) Fire hydrants shall be placed at 
each street intersection with intermediate hydrants between intersections so located that spacing 
does not exceed five hundred (500) feet (one hundred fifty-three and eight-tenths (153.8) meters) 
as the roadway runs between hydrants.  

COMMERCIAL: Includes all structures not listed above under residential. Commercial 
structures shall be constructed so that no portion of the building is greater than three hundred (300) 
feet (ninety-two and three-tenths (92.3) meters) from the fire hydrant, or hydrants capable of